Total Impact 684.9   167.4   (557.8)   (101.7)

Normalized EBITDA

R$ million 4Q18 4Q19 FY18 FY19

Indexation(1) 266.7   185.7   416.7   357.1

Currency(2) (47.2)   (125.8)   (772.3)   (426.5)

Total Impact 219.5   60.0   (355.6)   (69.3)

BRLARS average rate 7.2963 11.9757

BRLARS closing rate 9.7574 14.8583 9.7574 14.8583

AMBEV REPORTS 2019 FOURTH QUARTER AND FULL YEAR RESULTS UNDER IFRS

Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2019 Results

February 27, 2020

Page | 21

In the corresponding sections, the impacts above are excluded from organic calculation and are identified
separately in the columns labeled “IAS 29 9M Impact”. Organic percentage growth rates for 4Q19 are
calculated by considering the “Organic growth” reported in the tables in the applicable sections, over
“4Q18” base adjusted for the 9M18 recalculation.

LAS - 9M As Reported
9M18 Scope

Currency

Translation

Organic

Growth
9M19 % Organic

Net revenue 10,753.9   44.0   (2,385.1) 1,615.9   10,028.7   15.1%

COGS (4,261.7) (16.7) 817.9   (537.4) (3,998.0) 12.6%

COGS excl. deprec. & amort. (3,569.1) (16.7) 627.5   (398.1) (3,356.4) 11.2%

Gross profit 6,492.2   27.3   (1,567.2) 1,078.5   6,030.7   16.7%

SG&A excl. deprec. & amort. (2,251.0) (22.8) 619.2   (609.9) (2,264.5) 27.1%

SG&A deprec. & amort. (329.3) -   93.1   (39.8) (276.0) 12.1%

SG&A total (2,580.4) (22.8) 712.3   (649.7) (2,540.5) 25.2%

Other operating income/(expenses) (24.6) -   14.7   (8.1) (18.0) 32.7%

Normalized EBIT 3,887.2   4.5   (840.2) 420.7   3,472.2   10.9%

Normalized EBITDA 4,909.1   4.5   (1,123.7) 599.9   4,389.8   12.3%

LAS - 9M Recalculated at FY Exchange Rates
9M18 Scope

Currency

Translation

Organic

Growth
9M19 % Organic

Net revenue 11,306.1   37.3   (2,983.3) 1,808.8   10,168.8   16.0%

COGS (4,470.5) (14.8) 1,020.6   (580.6) (4,045.3) 13.0%

COGS excl. deprec. & amort. (3,730.9) (14.8) 778.2   (424.3) (3,391.8) 11.4%

Gross profit 6,835.6   22.4   (1,962.8) 1,228.2   6,123.5   18.0%

SG&A excl. deprec. & amort. (2,385.7) (20.8) 773.6   (668.1) (2,300.9) 28.0%

SG&A deprec. & amort. (359.6) -   117.6   (39.7) (281.7) 11.0%

SG&A total (2,745.3) (20.8) 891.2   (707.7) (2,582.6) 25.8%

Other operating income/(expenses) (34.0) -   21.8   (7.5) (19.6) 22.1%

Normalized EBIT 4,056.3   1.7   (1,049.7) 513.0   3,521.3   12.7%

Normalized EBITDA 5,155.6   1.7   (1,409.7) 708.9   4,456.5   13.8%

LAS - 9M Recalculation Impact in 4Q
9M18 Scope

Currency

Translation

Organic

Growth
9M19 % Organic

Net revenue 552.2   (6.7) (598.2) 192.9   140.1

COGS (208.8) 1.9   202.7   (43.1) (47.4)

COGS excl. deprec. & amort. (161.7) 1.9   150.7   (26.2) (35.4)

Gross profit 343.4   (4.8) (395.6) 149.8   92.7

SG&A excl. deprec. & amort. (134.6) 2.0   154.4   (58.2) (36.4)

SG&A deprec. & amort. (30.3) -   24.5   0.2   (5.6)

SG&A total (164.9) 2.0   178.9   (58.0) (42.0)

Other operating income/(expenses) (9.3) -   7.1   0.6   (1.6)

Normalized EBIT 169.1   (2.8) (209.5) 92.3   49.1

Normalized EBITDA 246.5   (2.8) (286.0) 109.0   66.7

AMBEV REPORTS 2019 FOURTH QUARTER AND FULL YEAR RESULTS UNDER IFRS

Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2019 Results

February 27, 2020

Page | 22

RECONCILIATION BETWEEN NORMALIZED EBITDA & PROFIT

Both Normalized EBITDA and EBIT are measures used by Ambev’s management to measure the
Company’s performance.

Normalized EBITDA is calculated excluding from Profit the following effects: (i) Non-controlling interest; (ii)
Income Tax expense; (iii) Share of results of associates; (iv) Net finance results; (v) Exceptional items; and
(vi) Depreciation & Amortization.

Normalized EBITDA and EBIT are not accounting measures under accounting practices in Brazil, IFRS or